1	CITY OF HOMER		
2	HOMER, ALASKA		
3		City Manager/	
4		Port Director	
5	RESOLUTI	ON 23-034	
6			
7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,		
8	AMENDING THE CITY FEE SCHEDULE UNDER CAMPING FEES.		
9			
10	WHEREAS, In March of 2023 the City shifted the city campground fee collection and		
11	enforcement duties to fall under the port and harbor department's existing parking fee		
12	collection and enforcement program for: streamlined efficiency , better utilization of staff time,		
13	clear and precise process, and better customer service; and		
14			
15	WHEREAS, The last time the City's rates for camping where adjusted was in 2018:		
16	Resolution 18-077(A); and		
17			
18	WHEREAS, To ensure rates better equalize with surrounding similar services, and better		
19	support the campground's operational needs, the following rate change is proposed: Tent		
20	camping in campground west (beach) remains the same at \$20 per day, all other city		
21	campgrounds increased from \$20 to \$30 per day; and		
22			
23	WHEREAS, It is in the best interest of the City of Homer facilitate the use of , and access		
24	to, the City's campgrounds resource in a manner that provides sustainable support services		
25	for public enjoyment.		
26			
27	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, hereby		
28	amends the City Fee Schedule under Camping Fees as follows:		
29			
30	Camping fees:		
31			
	All camping Tent Camping Area West	\$20.00 per day	
	(beach)		
	All Other City Campgrounds	\$30.00 per day	
	Impound Fee	\$20.00 <b>\$30.00</b>	
	Pavilion Rental	\$25.00 per 4 hours	
32			
33	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2023.		
34			
35		CITY OF HOMER	
36		K. Oet	
37		WEN CASTNED MANON	
38		KEN CASTNER, MAYOR	

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 23-034 CITY OF HOMER

39	ATTEST:
40	b. 0- 1 0
41	Milipade
42	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK

43

44 Fiscal note: Revenue amounts not defined in 2023-24 budget

